First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

20

26
91
3.5

30
18
60.0
338
1

2
336

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 10.84

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

18.78

427
21.31
78.69

57
7.5

o

269
44.8

48
12.0

49
0.0

First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

25

29
125
4.3

38
23
60.5
345

18
327
7.98
15.00

452
27.65
72.35

70
6.5

=

308
51.3

23.0



Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Lost

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

45

O OO OoOO0oOo

31

P OMOWER M

=

100.0
28:07
30

Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Lost

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties
Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession

Third Down Efficiency

12
95

[eNeoNeNolNelNo]

2
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o
o
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31:53
37.5



Rushing:
Green-Ellis
Ridley
Woodhead
Brady

Receiving:
Welker
Gronkowski
Hernandez
Branch
Ochocinco
Faulk

Passing:
Brady

Punt Returns:

Edelman

Kickoff
Returns

Woodhead

Punting:
Mesko

Kicking:
Gostkowski

Interceptions:

McCourty

Sacks:

A. Carter
Ninkovich
Love
Ellis

Att
13

AN N

Rec.

PP, DNORA O

Att
30

No.

Yards
26

52

6

7

Yards
88
113
96

25

15

Com
18

FC

Yrds
49

Yrds
269

B

Yrds
1

Avg.
2.0
7.4
3.0
1.8

Avg.
17.6
28.3
19.2
12.5
15.0

1.0

Pct
Com
60.0

Yrds
48

Avg.
24.5

Avg.
44.8

XPA

Avg.
1.0

Long

45

Long
25
67
48
13
15

Yards
Gained
338
Avg.
12.0

Long
25

Long
64

XPM

Long

OPFrOORrPk

TD

Long
24

TD

Blk

FGA

TD

Long
67

TD

Fum

FGM

Fum

Had
Int.
0

Fum
0

Pct
Made
100.0

Pct
TD
10.0

Long
22

Pct
Int
0.0

Avg.
Gain
11.3

Rating
132.4



Rushing:
Mendenhall
Redman
Moore
Roethlisberger

Receiving:
Wallace

A. Brown
Miller

Ward
Sanders
Mendenhall
Redman
Cotchery

Passing:
Roethlisberger
Batch

Punt Returns:
A. Brown

Kickoff
Returns

A. Brown

Punting:
Kapinos

Kicking:
Suisham

Sacks:
Woodley
Farrior

Att
19

= N o

Rec.

NFPRFPNWSMOOO

Att
34

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.
0.5
0.5

Yards
98

24

3

4

Yards
49
102
85

33

18

11

24

Com
21

FC

Yrds
23

Yrds
308

B

Avg.
52

15
4.0

Avg.
9.8
20.4
21.3
11.0
9.0
11.0
7.0
12.0

Pct
Com
61.8
50.0

Yrds

Avg.
23.0

Avg.
51.3

XPA

smn**

Long TD Fum
19
12

O, OO

_n
c
3

Long TD

17
41
46
14
13
11

7
14

QOO0 OkrFkOo
[eNeoNeolNolNolNolNolNo)

Yards
Gained TD Long
324 2 46
21 0 14

Avg. Long TD
2.0 2 0

Long TD Fum

23 0 0
Long Blk

64 0
XPM FGA

3 2 1

Had Pct Pct Avg.

Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
1 5.9 2.9 9.5 100.6
0 0.0 0.0 5.3 65.6

Fum

FGM Made Long

50.0 34



