



First Downs	20	First Downs	25
Rushes	26	Rushes	29
Yards Gained (Net)	91	Yards Gained (Net)	125
Average Gain	3.5	Average Gain \	4.3
Passes Attempted	30	Passes Attempted	38
Completed	18	Completed	23
Percent Completed	60.0	Percent Completed	60.5
Total Yards Gained	338	Total Yards Gained	345
Passer Tackled	1	Passer Tackled	3
Yards Lost	2	Yards Lost	18
Net Yards Gained	336	Net Yards Gained	327
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	10.84	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7.98
Yards Gained Per Completion	18.78	Yards Gained Per Completion	15.00
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	427	Rushing and Passing	452
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	21.31	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	27.65
Percent Total Yards - Passing	78.69	Percent Total Yards - Passing	72.35
Ball Control Plays	57	Ball Control Plays	70
Average Gain (Net)	7.5	Average Gain (Net)	6.5
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Had Intercepted	0	Had Intercepted	1
Yards Opponents Returned	0	Yards Opponents Returned	1
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	Returned by Opponents for TD	0
Punts	6	Punts	6
Yards Punted	269	Yards Punted	308
Average Yards Per Punt	44.8	Average Yards Per Punt	51.3
Punt Returns	4	Punt Returns	1
Yards Returned	48	Yards Returned	2
Average Yards Per Return	12.0	Average Yards Per Return	2.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Kickoff Returns	2	Kickoff Returns	1
Yards Returned	49	Yards Returned	23
Average Yards Per Return	0.0	Average Yards Per Return	23.0

Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	8	Penalties	12
Yards Penalized	45	Yards Penalized	95
Fumbles	0	Fumbles	0
Lost	0	Lost	0
Out of Bounds	0	Out of Bounds	0
TD's on Own Recovery	0	TD's on Own Recovery	0
Opponents Recovered	0	Opponents Recovered	0
Opponents Recovered for TD	0	Opponents Recovered for TD	0
Total Points Scored	31	Total Points Scored	24
Touchdowns (Total)	4	Touchdowns (Total)	3
Touchdowns Rushing	1	Touchdowns Rushing	1
Touchdowns Passing	3	Touchdowns Passing	2
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	4	*Extra Points	3
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	1	Field Goals	1
Field Goal Attempts	1	Field Goal Attempts	2
Percent Successful	100.0	Percent Successful	0.00
Possession:	28:07	Possession	31:53
Third Down Efficiency	30	Third Down Efficiency	37.5



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Green-Ellis	13	26	2.0	12	0	0					
Ridley	7	52	7.4	45	1	0					
Woodhead	2	6	3.0	6	0	0					
Brady	4	7	1.8	7	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Welker	5	88	17.6	25	1	0					
Gronkowski	4	113	28.3	67	1	0					
Hernandez	5	96	19.2	48	0	0					
Branch	2	25	12.5	13	0	0					
Ochocinco	1	15	15.0	15	1	0					
Faulk	1	1	1.0	1	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Brady	30	18	60.0	338	3	67	0	10.0	0.0	11.3	132.4
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
Edelman	4	0	48	12.0	24	0	0				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Woodhead	2	49	24.5	25	0	0					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Mesko	6	269	44.8	64	0						
							Pct				
Kicking:	KO	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Gostkowski	5	4	4	4	1	1	100.0	22			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
McCourty	1	1	1.0	1	0	0					
Sacks:	No.										
A. Carter	1										
Ninkovich	0.5										
Love	0.5										
Ellis	1										



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Mendenhall	19	98	5.2	19	0	0					
Redman	8	24	3.0	12	0	0					
Moore	2	3	1.5	3	1	0					
Roethlisberger	1	4	4.0	4	0	0					
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
Wallace	5	49	9.8	17	0	0					
A. Brown	5	102	20.4	41	1	0					
Miller	4	85	21.3	46	1	0					
Ward	3	33	11.0	14	0	0					
Sanders	2	18	9.0	13	0	0					
Mendenhall	1	11	11.0	11	0	0					
Redman	1	7	7.0	7	0	0					
Cotchery	2	24	12.0	14	0	0					
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Roethlisberger	34	21	61.8	324	2	46	1	5.9	2.9	9.5	100.6
Batch	4	2	50.0	21	0	14	0	0.0	0.0	5.3	65.6
				_			_				
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
A. Brown	1	1	2	2.0	2	0	0				
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum					
A. Brown	1	23	23.0	23	0	0					
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Kapinos	6	308	51.3	64	0						
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Suisham	5	3	3	3	2	1	50.0	34			
Sacks:	No.										
Woodley	0.5										
Farrior	0.5										